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Comments from the Director of .Flre Servxces

' Appendix I
Application No. A/NE-LT/664
Comphance W1th Approval Condltmn @

‘Contact pérson: Mr. LO Sin-tat (Tel: 2733 5845)

The installation /mainfcnance/ modification/ repair work of fire. service installation (FST) shall
be undertaken by a'Registered Fire Service Installation Contractot (RFSIC). The RFSIC shall
after completion of the installation/maintenance/ modification/ repair work issue to the person

on whose instrug _'on the work was undertaken a certificate (FS 251) and forward a copy of the
certificate to the Dn:ector of Fire Services.
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International Property Investroent Agency Limited -
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Tai Po, New Territories .
Dear SirMadam,

Compliance with Approval Condition (h)
Proposed Temporary Shop and Services (Real Estate Agency) with Ancillary Car Park
fora Period of 3 Years in “Agrieultum” Zone '

| (Applimtion No, AJ’NE-LTIW) o

1 refer to your letter dated 28.7.2021 received by this office on 2.8.2021, enclosing a set
of photo records for compliance with approval condition (k) on the implementation of drainage
proposal under the captioned application.

The Chicf Engineer/Maintand North of Drainage Services Department (CE/MN, DSD)
has been consulted and considered the implementation of drainage proposal has been completed
to his satisfaction. In this regard, I 2m pleased to inform you that approve cond:t:on (h}as stated
in {he approval letter (Ref. 'I‘PB!A/NE-LT1664~8('EOT)) dated 9.7.2021
You are reminded to maintain the drainage facilities in good condition without™ causmg ; adverse
drainage impact to the adjacent arca at all times.

Should you have any queries, please contact Ms, Vanessa CHUNG (Tel: 2158 6225) of
the Sha Tin, Tai Po & Noxth Distriet Planning Office.

Yours faithfully,
( Ms. Jessica CHU ) .

for and on behalf of Divestor of Planmng
e.8, :
Secy:, TPB P ,
CE/MN, DSD (Atin: Mr. Daniet CHAN) (Fax No. 2770 4761)
DLO/TP, LandsD (Fax No. 2650 9896)
Interpal
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Tai Po, New Territories
(Attn.: Mz, CHEUNG Lai Yin) -
Dear Sir,

. Compliance with Approval Condition ®
Proposed Temiporary Shop and Services (Real Estate Agency) with Ancillary Car Park

for a Period of 3 Years in “Agriculture? Zone
RP (P 10, Yam Kam H ‘

x OB A, .
(Application No, A/NE-LT/664)

I refér to your submission received by this office on 22.4.2021 for compliance with
approval condition (g) on the submission of drainage praposal under the captioned application,

requirements on the drainage works are at Appendix ¥, In this regard, I am pleased to inform yoy
the requirement of approval condition () -as-- stated -in.the approva) letter (Ref:
TPBMNEL’I'IG&!—(S(EOT)) dated 9.2.2021{;‘ lied wit Plzase implement the

. Should you have any queries on the provisjon of drainage facilities, please contact Ms,
Vivian LEE (Tel; 2332 2471) of'the DSD. Should you have any other queties, please contact Ms,
Vanessa CHUNG (Tel: 2158 6225) of this office.

(Ms, Jessica CHIU)
for and on behalf of Director of Planning
RN . ri&ﬂiﬂﬂlﬂi X
e . Ra
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Appendix
Aplication No. A/NE-LT/664 |
Compliance with Approval Condition (g)

Comments from the Chief Engineer/Mainiand North, Drainage Services Department:
Contact person; Ms. Vivian LEE (Tel: 2332 2471)

(0) The proposed drainage works, whether within or outside the lot boundary, should be
constructed and maintained by the lot owner at his expense; '

(b) The lot owner/developer-is required to rectify/modify the drainage system if it is found to be
inadequate or ineffective during operation. The lot owner/developer shall also be lisble for
and shall indemmify Government against claims and demands arising out of damage or
nuisance cansed by failure of the system;

(¢) For works to be undertaken outside the lot boundary, prior consent and agrecment from
District Lands Officer/Tai Po of Lands Departroent, District Officer/Tai Po of Home Affairs
Department and/or relevant private lot owners should be sought;

(d) The lot ownet/developer should take all precautionexy measures to prevent any disturbatice,
darmage and pollution from the development to any parts of the existing drainage facilities in
the vicinity of the lot. In the event of any demage 10 the existing ‘drainage facilities, the lot
owner/developer would be beld responsible for the cost of all necessary repair works,
compensation and any other consequences arising therefrom; and

(¢) The lot owner/developer should also be advised that the limited desk-top checking by
Government on the drainage proposal covers only the fundamental aspects of the drainage
design which will by no riwans relicve his obligations to enswe that (7) the proposcd drainage
works will not cause any adverse drainage or environmesntal impacts in the vicinity; and )
the proposed drainage works and the downstream drainage sysiems have the adeguate
capavity and are in good conditions to receive the flows collected from his lot:

TOTAL P.0O3



